
Corban (OR) (11-16, 7-8 CCC) -vs- Lewis-Clark State (19-3, 11-3 CCC)
3/21/2026 at Lewiston, Idaho (Harris Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Evan Canfield (4-0)
Loss: Jack Kovanen (3-5)
HBP: Jack Kovanen, John Brabb, Jamie Hogarth
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chad Chittenden First: Taylor Parsons 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:52   Attendance: 185   Weather: 48 Degrees, Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Corban (OR) 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 7 2
Lewis-Clark State 0 0 3 9 3 3 X 18 20 1

Corban (OR) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chase Elliott cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Peyton Rickard 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Sean Shaffer rf 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Isaac Bateman ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
JC Klee 3b 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
Lucas Mertlich lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Nathaniel Gutierrez dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Colin McNeill 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Knox Hubbard c 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
Jack Kovanen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Brabb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eddie Gould p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jamie Hogarth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Casey Henderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 7 3 3 4 7

2B: Lucas Mertlich (1)
SF: Sean Shaffer (1)
SB: Isaac Bateman (1); JC Klee (1)
E: Sean Shaffer (1); Lucas Mertlich (1)
DP: 1

Lewis-Clark State 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brandon Nguyen lf 5 2 3 3 0 0 0
    Jordan Justice lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jackson Jaha dh 5 2 3 2 0 0 4
Izzy Madariaga 2b 3 3 2 1 1 0 0
Bryce Johnson rf 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
    Bo Stinson rf 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
Ryan Prescott 1b 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
    Cayden Wotipka ph 1 1 1 4 0 0 0
Sam Weber cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Spencer Zeller cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anthony Karagiannopoulos 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
    Ty Rusko 3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bulla Ephan c 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Payton Smith ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 4
Evan Canfield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Estrada p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 18 20 18 3 1 9

2B: Jackson Jaha (2); Izzy Madariaga (1); Bo Stinson (1)
3B: Brandon Nguyen (1); Bryce Johnson (1)
HR: Ryan Prescott (1); Cayden Wotipka (1); Bulla Ephan (1)
HBP: Izzy Madariaga (1); Ryan Prescott (1); Sam Weber (1); Bulla
Ephan (1); Payton Smith (1)
E: Payton Smith (1)
DP: 1

Corban (OR) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Kovanen (L, 3-5) 3.0 11 7 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 19 20 5 3 44
John Brabb 0.0 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 13
Eddie Gould 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 12
Jamie Hogarth 1.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 3 0 5 9 0 3 33
Casey Henderson 1.0 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 0 22
Totals 20 18 18 3 1 0 0 5 0 37 45 10 6 124

Lewis-Clark State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evan Canfield (W, 4-0) 5.0 5 2 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 20 22 8 3 78
Joey Estrada 2.0 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 7 9 1 4 31
Totals 7 3 2 3 4 1 0 0 0 27 31 9 7 109



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Corban (OR) - Top of 1st COR LEW
Chase Elliott grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Peyton Rickard grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBFB). 0 0
Sean Shaffer struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 0

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 1st COR LEW
Brandon Nguyen grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0
Jackson Jaha singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Izzy Madariaga grounded into double play 1b to ss to 1b (2-1 KBB); Jackson Jaha out on the play. 0 0

Corban (OR) - Top of 2nd COR LEW
Isaac Bateman reached first on a fielding error by ss (3-2 KBBFB). 0 0
JC Klee singled to center field (2-0 BB); Isaac Bateman advanced to second. 0 0
Lucas Mertlich doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); JC Klee advanced to third; Isaac Bateman scored,
unearned. 1 0
Nathaniel Gutierrez struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 0
Colin McNeill flied out to cf (3-2 FKBBB); Lucas Mertlich did not advance; JC Klee did not advance. 1 0
Knox Hubbard struck out looking (2-2 BKFBFK). 1 0

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 2nd COR LEW
Bryce Johnson lined out to 2b (1-2 BKS). 1 0
Ryan Prescott singled to left center (0-0). 1 0
Sam Weber singled to left field, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf (2-2 BKFB); Ryan Prescott
advanced to third. 1 0
Anthony Karagiannopoulos grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Sam Weber did not advance; Ryan Prescott did not
advance. 1 0
Bulla Ephan hit by pitch (2-2 BKKH). 1 0
Bo Stinson pinch ran for Bulla Ephan. 1 0
Payton Smith flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0

Corban (OR) - Top of 3rd COR LEW
Bulla Ephan to c for Bo Stinson. 1 0
Chase Elliott popped up to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Peyton Rickard grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 FBB). 1 0
Sean Shaffer flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 1 0

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 3rd COR LEW
Brandon Nguyen singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Jackson Jaha doubled, advanced to third on an error by rf, RBI (1-0 B); Brandon Nguyen scored. 1 1
Izzy Madariaga doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Jackson Jaha scored. 1 2
Bryce Johnson tripled to center field, RBI (0-0); Izzy Madariaga scored. 1 3
Ryan Prescott flied out to lf (0-1 S); Bryce Johnson did not advance. 1 3
Sam Weber fouled out to c (0-2 KS). 1 3
Anthony Karagiannopoulos fouled out to c (1-1 FB). 1 3

Corban (OR) - Top of 4th COR LEW
Isaac Bateman walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
JC Klee singled to center field (1-2 KBF); Isaac Bateman advanced to second. 1 3
JC Klee stole second; Isaac Bateman stole third. 1 3
Lucas Mertlich struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFFBFS). 1 3
Nathaniel Gutierrez fouled out to 3b (0-0). 1 3
Colin McNeill flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 1 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 9   Hits: 8   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 4th COR LEW
Bulla Ephan singled through the left side (1-0 B). 1 3
Bo Stinson pinch ran for Bulla Ephan. 1 3
Payton Smith singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Bo Stinson advanced to second. 1 3
Brandon Nguyen tripled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Payton Smith scored; Bo Stinson scored. 1 5
Jackson Jaha doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); Brandon Nguyen scored. 1 6
John Brabb to p for Jack Kovanen. 1 6
Izzy Madariaga hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 6
Bryce Johnson walked (3-1 BBBKB); Izzy Madariaga advanced to second; Jackson Jaha advanced to third. 1 6
Cayden Wotipka pinch hit for Ryan Prescott. 1 6
Cayden Wotipka homered to left field, 4 RBI (2-2 KBBK); Bryce Johnson scored; Izzy Madariaga scored;
Jackson Jaha scored. 1 10
Sam Weber singled to center field (1-0 B). 1 10
Eddie Gould to p for John Brabb. 1 10
Anthony Karagiannopoulos lined out to 3b (1-2 BKS). 1 10
Bulla Ephan to c for Bo Stinson. 1 10
Bulla Ephan homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Sam Weber scored. 1 12
Payton Smith singled to left field (1-1 BS). 1 12
Brandon Nguyen popped up to ss (1-0 B). 1 12
Jackson Jaha flied out to rf (0-0). 1 12

Corban (OR) - Top of 5th COR LEW
Ryan Prescott to 1b for Cayden Wotipka. 1 12
Bulla Ephan to c for Bo Stinson. 1 12
Knox Hubbard flied out to cf (0-0). 1 12
Chase Elliott singled down the rf line (0-1 K). 1 12
Peyton Rickard singled to center field (1-0 B); Chase Elliott advanced to third. 1 12
Sean Shaffer flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Chase Elliott scored. 2 12
Isaac Bateman flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 12

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 5th COR LEW
Jamie Hogarth to p for Eddie Gould. 2 12
Izzy Madariaga walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 2 12
Bryce Johnson reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); Izzy Madariaga out at second 3b to 2b. 2 12
Ryan Prescott hit by pitch (1-0 H); Bryce Johnson advanced to second. 2 12
Sam Weber hit by pitch (1-2 FSH); Ryan Prescott advanced to second; Bryce Johnson advanced to third. 2 12
Anthony Karagiannopoulos singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KK); Sam Weber advanced to second; Ryan
Prescott advanced to third; Bryce Johnson scored. 2 13
Bulla Ephan reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (2-1 KBB); Anthony Karagiannopoulos advanced
to second; Sam Weber out at third ss to 3b; Ryan Prescott scored. 2 14
Bo Stinson pinch ran for Bulla Ephan. 2 14
Payton Smith hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH); Bo Stinson advanced to second; Anthony Karagiannopoulos advanced
to third. 2 14
Brandon Nguyen singled to pitcher, RBI (2-0 BB); Payton Smith advanced to second; Bo Stinson advanced
to third; Anthony Karagiannopoulos scored. 2 15
Jackson Jaha grounded out to p (3-2 BBFBKF). 2 15

Corban (OR) - Top of 6th COR LEW
Bulla Ephan to c for Bo Stinson. 2 15
Joey Estrada to p for Evan Canfield. 2 15
JC Klee walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 15
Lucas Mertlich grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-0); JC Klee out on the play. 2 15
Nathaniel Gutierrez grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 2 15

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 6th COR LEW
Casey Henderson to p for Jamie Hogarth. 2 15



Izzy Madariaga singled to right field (0-0). 2 15
Bo Stinson pinch hit for Bryce Johnson. 2 15
Bo Stinson doubled down the lf line (1-1 FB); Izzy Madariaga advanced to third. 2 15
Ryan Prescott homered to right field, 3 RBI (1-1 SB); Bo Stinson scored; Izzy Madariaga scored. 2 18
Spencer Zeller pinch hit for Sam Weber. 2 18
Spencer Zeller struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFKS). 2 18
Ty Rusko pinch hit for Anthony Karagiannopoulos. 2 18
Ty Rusko walked (3-2 BKFFBBB). 2 18
Bulla Ephan fouled out to 1b (0-0). 2 18
Payton Smith flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 2 18

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Corban (OR) - Top of 7th COR LEW
Jordan Justice to lf for Brandon Nguyen. 2 18
Bo Stinson to rf. 2 18
Spencer Zeller to cf. 2 18
Ty Rusko to 3b. 2 18
Colin McNeill popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 2 18
Knox Hubbard walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 18
Knox Hubbard advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 18
Chase Elliott grounded out to 3b (2-1 BSB). 2 18
Peyton Rickard singled to shortstop (3-2 KBBBK); Knox Hubbard advanced to third. 2 18
Sean Shaffer singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Peyton Rickard advanced to second; Knox Hubbard scored. 3 18
Isaac Bateman reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-1 K); Sean Shaffer advanced to second; Peyton
Rickard out at third 3b unassisted. 3 18

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 7th COR LEW


